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No. 994, A.] {Published June 25, 1931.
CHAPTER 340.

AN ACT to repeal subsection (2) of section 215.19 of the statutes
(created in chapter 171, laws of 1931), relating to foreclosure
actions by building and loan associations.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows: '

SectioN 1. Subsection (2) of section 215.19 of the statutes,
which was created in chapter 171, laws of 1931, is repealed.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved June 25, 1931.

No. 989, A.] [Published June 26, 1931.
CHAPTER 341. .

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money to the Worden-Allen
Company in settlement of its claim against the state arising out
of a contract entered into for the construction of a bridge across
the Wisconsin river near Muscoda.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. There is allotted from the appropriation made in
subsection (5) of section 20.49 of the statutes for the fiscal year
beginning July 1, 1931, to the Worden-Allen Company of Mil-
waukee, thirty thousand dollars in settlement of its claim against
the state arising out of its contract entered into with the state on
August 5, 1927, for the construction of a concrete and steel bridge
over and across the Wisconsin river near the village of Muscoda,
Grant county. Acceptance of this sum of money shall operate as
a full and complete discharge to the state of any claim of the
Worden-Allen Company and of its sub-contractor, the Joseph Mec-
Carthy Construction Company of Kaukauna, arising under said
contract dated August 5, 1927.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect July 1, 1931.

Approved June 25, 1931,



